504870091 04/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4916831

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SEAN M. SCOTT	04/12/2018
RILEY D. GREENWOOD	04/12/2018
CRAIG B. NELSON	04/12/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NELSON IRRIGATION CORPORATION
Street Address:	848 AIRPORT ROAD
City:	WALLA WALLA
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	99362-2271

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15953728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)804-8075

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703.647.5918

Email: tina.ball@leclairryan.com LECLAIRRYAN (ALX) **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1100**

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	58992.0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS T. MOGA
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas T. Moga/
DATE SIGNED:	04/16/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=589920002assignment#page1.tif source=589920002assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 045551 FRAME: 0038 504870091

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Sean M. Scott, Riley D. Greenwood, and Craig B. Nelson, have

invented certain new and useful improvements in SPRINKLER ASSEMBLY HAVING COILED

WEIGHT for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States is being filed

concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Nelson Irrigation Corporation, a corporation having its principal

place of business at 848 Airport Road, Walla Walla, Washington 99362, is desirous of acquiring

an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which

may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries

foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

we, Sean M. Scott, Riley D. Greenwood, and Craig B. Nelson, have sold, assigned and

transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Nelson Irrigation

Corporation the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and

under said invention as fully set forth and described in the specification prepared and

executed by us to obtain Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said

application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said

application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which

may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any

and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any

and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any

and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all

refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any

and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue

from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions of America, which may issue

from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and

PATENT

REEL: 045551 FRAME: 0039

under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Nelson Irrigation Corporation for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this $\frac{12}{2}$	lay of <u>APRIL</u> , 2018	

Sean M. Scott		
EXECUTED this <u>/2K</u>	lay of <u>April</u> , 2018	į.
Miles Am.	_	
Riley D. Greenwood		
EXECUTED this 12 **	tay of APELL , 2018	Š.
ZBJ		
Craig B.lNelson		

PATENT REEL: 045551 FRAME: 0040

RECORDED: 04/16/2018